

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 333 of 2023

Kh. Priyokumar Singh.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

ORDER

23-08-2023

Mr. S. Samarjeet, learned Sr. PCCG appearing for respondent No. 4 seeks two weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Mr. Ch. Robinchandra, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 19-09-2023.

JUDGE

Victoria